OF PUBLICATION

September 26, 2024

Region of Durham - The Corporation of the Town of Whitby

75 Rossland Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1N2M8

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Surface Treatment and Slurry Seal, T 513-2023

To the above premises was substantially performed on: June 11, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 23, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the Town of Whitby

Address for service: 575 Rossland Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1N 2M8

Name of contractor: Miller Paving Limited

Address for service: P.O. Box 4080 Markham Industrial Park Markham, ON

L3R 9R8

Name of payment certi er: The Corporation of the Town of Whitby

Address: 575 Rossland Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1N 2M8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Clerk, The Corporation of the Town of Whitby, 575 Rossland Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1N 2M8